AFN #2015001308 Recorded 07/01/2015 at 12:57 PM DocType: MODAG Filed by: FIRST
AMERICAN TITLE INSURANCE CO. Page: 1 of 8 Auditor Robert J. Waymire Skamania
County, WA

WHEN RECORDED, RETURN 1€ ):
FIRST AMERICAN TITLE INS, URA{N CE CO.
1100 SUPERIOR AVENUE, SUITE 200

CLEVELAND, OHIO 44114
NATIONAL RECORDING

County: SKAMANIA

[Space Above This Line for Recording Data])

Please print or type information WASHINGTON STATE RECORDER’S Cover Sheet (RCW 65.04)

Document Title(s) (or transactions contained therein) (all areas applicable to your document must be filled
in)

Reference Numbers(s) of related documents:

Additional reference #’s on page of document
Grantor(s)/Borrower(s): GARY D. GLADISH, NORA K. GLADISH
Additional Grantors on page of document

Lender/Grantee(s): WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A.
Additional names on page of document

Legal Description (abbreviated: i.e.;f, block, plat or section, township, range) w ', 'S / W[ rv{
Y( \/{ ( )0)'5 | h’D 5 ) @ ) \ g Complete legal description on page

Assessor’s Property Tax Parcel/Account Number [J Assessor- Tax # not yet assigned
04072631011500

The Auditor/Recorder will rely on the information provided on the form. The responsibility for the accuracy

of the indexing information is that of the document preparer. The staff will not read the document to verify
the accuracy or completeness of the indexing information provided herein.

s HINNNSANEREL




AFN #2015001308 Page: 2 of 8

Wh il to: #:9505650
First American Title NI AL A
‘ Loss Mitigation Title Services 1079.12
P.O. Box 27670,
. " Santa Ana, CA 92799
e RE: GLADISH - PR DOCS

This Document Prepared By:

CARMEN SALDANA

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A.

3476 STATEVIEW BLVD, MAC# X7801-03K
FORT MILL, SC 29715

(800) 416-1472

“When Recorded Mai To:_ [WHNHILEAN  GLADISH WA
FIRST AMERICAN TITLE 50185708

ATTN: LMTS FIRST AMERICAN ELS '
P.O. BOX 27670 MODIFICATION AGREEMENT

PANTAARA, CA sams-reno LA R R

Tax/Parcel No. 04072631011500
[Space Above This Line for Recording Data]
Original Principal Amount: $92,400.00 Freddie Mac Loan No.:

Unpaid Principal Amount: $60,277.64 Loan No: (scan barcode)
New Principal Amount $63,078.39
New Money (Cap): $2,800.75

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT (DEED OF TRUST)
(Fixed Rate)

THIS LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT (“Agreement”), made on the 11TH day of MARCH, 2015 (the
“Modification Effective Date”), by and between  GARY D. GLADISH AND NORA K. GLADISH,
HUSBAND AND WIFE (the “Borrower(s)’) whose address is 212/ HESLEN ROAD, CARSON,
WASHINGTON 98610 and WELLS FARGO BANK; N.A. (“Lender”) whose address is 3476 STATEVIEW
BLVD, MAC# X7801-03K, FORT MILL, SC 29715 (the “Lender (Mortgagee) together with the
Borrower(s), the “Parties”), modifies and amends certain terms of Borrower’s indebtedness evidenced by (1)
the Note (the “Note”) to Lender dated NOVEMBER 9, 2004, in the original principal sum of U.S. $92,400.00
and secured by (2) the Mortgage, Deed of Trust, or Security Deed (the “Security Instrument”) and Rider(s), if
any, dated NOVEMBER 9, 2004 and recorded on NOVEMBER 18, 2004 in INSTRUMENT NO.
2004155250, of the OFFICIAL. Records of SKAMANIA COUNTY, WASHINGTON. The Security
Instrument covers the real and personal property described in the Security Instrument and defined as the
“Property”, located at:

212 HESLEN ROAD, CARSON, WASHINGTON 98610
[Property Address]

the real property described being set forth as follows:

LOT 15 OF THE WIND RIVER LOTS, ACCORDING TO THE RECORDED PLAT THEREOF,
RECORDED IN BOOK 'B' OF PLATS; PAGE 18, IN THE COUNTY OF SKAMANIA, STATE OF
WASHINGTON.

TAX/PARCEL NO. 04072631011500

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, Borrower has requested and Lender has agreed, subject to the following terms and conditions, to a
loan modification as follows:

Wells Fargo Custom Freddie Mod 03042015_170 708 Ilmmmm“mmmm

First American Mortgage Services Page 1




AFN #2015001308 Page: 3 of 8

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the covenants hereinafter set forth and for other good and valuable
consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by the Parties, it is agreed as
follows (notwithstanding anything to the contrary in the Note and Security Instrument date NOVEMBER 9,

2004.

1.

The modified principal balance of my Note will include all amounts and arrearages that will be past
due as of the Modification Effective Date (including unpaid and deferred interest, fees, escrow
advances and other costs, but excluding unpaid late charges, collectively, “Unpaid Amounts™) less
any amounts paid to the Lender but not previously credited to the Modified Loan. The new
principal balance of my note will be $63,078.39 (the “New Principal Balance”). Borrower
understands that by agreeing to add the Unpaid Amounts to the outstanding principal balance, the
added Unpaid Amounts accrue interest based on the interest rate in effect under this Agreement.
Borrower also understands that this means interest will now accrue on the unpaid interest that is
added to the outstanding principal balance, which would not happen without this Agreement.

Interest at the rate of 6.0000% will begin to accrue on the New Principal Balance as of APRIL 1,
2015 and the first new monthly payment on the New Principal Balance will be due on MAY 1,
2015. Borrower agrees to make monthly payments for the Modified Loan as outlined in the
payment schedule below:

Months

Interest Rate Interest Rate Monthly Monthly Total Monthly Payment Number of
Change Date Principal and Escrow Payment* Begins On Monthly
Interest Payment Payments
Payment Amount*

1-480

6.0000% 04/01/2015 $347.07 $218.49 $565.56 05/01/2015 480
Adjusts
annually after
year 1

*The escrow payments may. be adjusted periodically in accordance with applicable law and therefore
my total monthly payment may change accordingly.

The above terms in this Section 2 shall supersede any provisions fo the contrary in the Note and
Security Instrument, including but not limited to, provisions for an adjustable; step or simple interest
rate.

Borrower understands that, if 1 have a pay option adjustable rate mortgage loan, upon modification,
the minimum monthly payment option, the interest-only or any other payment options will no longer
be offered and that the monthly payments described in the above payment schedule for my Modified
Loan will be the minimum paymeint that will be due each month for the remaining term of the Loan.
My Madified Loan will not have a negative amortization feature that would allow me to pay less than
the interest due resulting in any unpaid interest being added to the outstanding principal balance.

EXTENSION. This Agreement hereby modifies the following terms of the Note and Security
Instrument described herein above as follows:

Wells Fargo Custom Freddie Mod 03042015_170 208 |II"II"'"“"“M'"'“M"

First American Mortgage Services Page 2




AFN #2015001308 Page: 4 of 8

10.

a. The Current contractual due date has been extended from OCTOBER 1, 2014 to MAY 1,
2015 The first modified contractual due date is on MAY 1, 2015.

b. The maturity date has been extended from DECEMBER 1, 2024 (month/year) to APRIL 1,
2055.

c. The amount of interest to be included (capitalized) will be U.S. $2,109.73.
d. The amount of the Escrow Advance to be capitalized will be U.S. $691.02.

e. The amount of Recoverable Expenses to be capitalized will be U.S. $0.00 Recoverable
Expenses may include, but are not limited to: Title, Attorney fees/costs, BPO/Appraisal,
and/or Property Preservation/Property Inspections.

f. I agree to pay in full any amounts still owed under the Note and Security Instrument by the
carliest of” (i) the date I sell or transfer an interest in the property, (ii) the date I pay the
entire New Principal Balance, or (iii) the maturity date.

g. Borrower agrees that certain amounts owed will not.be capitalized, waived, or addressed as
part of this Agreement, and will remain owed until paid. These amounts owed are referenced
in the Cover Letter to this Agreement, which is incorporated herein, and are to be paid with
the return of this executed Agreement. If these amounts owed are not paid with the return of
this executed Agreement, then Lender may deem this Agreement void.

NOTE AND SECURITY INSTRUMENT. Nothing in this Agreement shall be understood or
construed to be a satisfaction or release, in whole or in part of the Borrower's obligations under the
Note or Security Instrument. Further, except as otherwise specifically provided in this Agreement,
the Note and Security Instrument will remain unchanged, and Borrower and Lender will be bound
by, and shall comply with, all' of the terms and provisions thereof, as amended by this Agreement.

The undersigned Borrower(s) acknowledge receipt and acceptance of the Loan Modification
Settlement Statement. Borrower(s) agree with the information disclosed in and understand that I/we
am/are responsible for'payment of any outstanding balances outlined in the Loan Modification
Settlement Statement.

The undersigned Borrower(s) acknowledge receipt and acceptanice of the Borrower
Acknowledgements, Agreements, and Disclosures Document(BAAD).

If included, the undersigned Borrower(s) acknowledge receipt and acceptance of the Truth in
Lending statement.

If included, the undersigned Borrower(s) acknowledge receipt and acceptance of the 1-4 Family
Modification Agreement Rider Assignment of Rents.

If included, the undersigned Borrower(s) acknowledge receipt and acceptance of the Notice of
Special Flood Hazard disclosure.

This Agreement is conditioned upon the receipt of the 1-4 Family Modification Agreement Rider
Assignment of Rents, if included, specified in the attached cover letter, which is incorporated herein
by reference.

Wells Fargo Custom Freddie Mod 03042015_170 08 mmmmmnmmwm

First American Mortgage Services Page 3




AFN #2015001308 Page: 5 of 8

11. That (he/she/they) (is/are) the Borrower(s) on the above-referenced Mortgage Loan serviced
byWELLS FARGO BANK, N.A.

That (he/she/they) have experienced a financial hardship or change in financial circumstances since
the origination of (his/her/their) Mortgage Loan.

That (he/she/they) did not intentionally or purposefully default on the Mortgage Loan in order to
obtain a loan modification.

CORRECTION AGREEMENT: The undersigned borrower(s), for and in consideration of the approval, closing
and funding of this Modification, hereby grants WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A., as lender, limited power of
attorney to correct and/or initial all typographical or clerical errors discovered in the Modification Agreement
required to be signed. In the event this limited power of attorney is exercised, the undersigned will be notified
and receive a copy of the document executed or initialed on their behalf. This provision may not be used to
modify the interest rate, modify the term, modify the outstanding principal balance or modify the undersigned's
monthly principal and interest payments as modified by this Agreement. Any of these specified changes must
be executed directly by the undersigned. This limited power of attorney shall automatically terminate in 120

days from the closing date of the undersigned's Modification. (Borrower(s) initial)

By signing this Agreement I hereby consent to being contacted concerning this loan at any cellular or mobile
telephone number I may have. This includes text messaged and telephone calls including the use of automated
dialing systems to contact my cellular or mobile telephone. You will not be billed by your cellular or mobile
carrier for any text messages you may receive from Wells Fargo, however, any calls we place to your cellular
or mobile phone will incur normal airtime charges assessed by your mobile carrier.

Wells Fargo Custom Freddie Mod 03042015_170 708 lmmmmm"mmmm

First American Mortgage Services Page 4




AFN #2015001308 Page: 6 of 8

In Witness Whereof, I have executed this Agreement.
/7
/2% B,%Z;Z S-[F-Zo/5

Borrower: GARY D. GLADISH . Date
c
K Crllackad, 318 2el5
Borrower: NORA K. GLADISH Date
Borrower: Date
Borrower: Date

[Space Below This Line for Acknowledgments]

BORROWER ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of U\Ja 5‘/\\ /\6%”
County of C, I/W

On this day personally appeared before me GARY D. GLADISH, NORA K. GLADISH ; fo me known to be
the individual(s) described in and who executed the within andforegoing instrument, and acknowledged that

/sHe/they signed the same asﬁjs/l}cﬁheir free and voluntary act and deed, for the uses and purposes therein
mentioned.

P
Given under my hand and seal of office this IE ’Zf)(;ly of MM Lt‘ , 20 lb .

Oty YV

Notary Public residing at _[A‘m(_x__m’m
Printed Name: (ﬂ/(,ou‘ F QD@s

My commission expires: M 1'211 ZZD‘Eé

JUDY F. ROSS

NOTARY PUBLIC

STATE OF WASHINGTON
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES
JUNE 26, 2018

Wells Fargo Custom Freddie Mod 03042015_170 708 ||W|“|m||“"mwm

First American Mortgage Services Page 5




AFN #2015001308 Page: 7 of 8

In Witness Whereof, the Lender has executed this Agreement.

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A. Timothy Lee Gleason
Twetd 7ML Vice President Loan Documentation ~ &/-22 -2azs™
By v (print name) Date

(title)
[Space Below This Line for Acknowledgments]

LENDER ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF invesesta_ COUNTY OF 3);3}:&91&9,

The instrument was acknowledged before me this DQ&A&A%Q;PAA]_&B by
v

Y- lkmgﬂxq Lee Qleason

s the
Vice President Loan Documentation of WELLS FARGO BANK, NA.,
a__Vice President Loan Documentation _, on behalf of said company.
ALETHEA GAIL LADD
Ao b8 \OTARY PUSLIC - MIVNESOTA
& 3 G MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 01/31/2020

Printed Name: Alethea Gail Ladd

My commission expires: __ /) /O

THIS DOCUMENT WAS PREPARED BY:
CARMEN SALDANA

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A.

3476 STATEVIEW BLVD, MAC# X7801-03K
FORT MILL, SC 29715

Wells Fargo Custom Freddie Mod 03042015_170 708 IIIImIm"Hm““mmnn

First American Mortgage Services Page 6




AFN #2015001308 Page: 8 of 8

Date: MARCH 11, 2015
Loan Number: (scan barcode)
Lender: WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A.

Borrower: GARY D. GLADISH, NORA K. GLADISH

Property Address: 212 HESLEN ROAD, CARSON, WASHINGTON 98610

NOTICE OF NO ORALAGREEMENTS

THIS WRITTEN LOAN AGREEMENT REPRESENTS THE FINAL AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE
PARTIES AND MAY NOT BE CONTRADICTED BY EVIDENCE OF PRIOR,
CONTEMPORANEOUS OR SUBSEQUENT ORAL AGREEMENTS OF THE PARTIES.

THERE ARE NO ORALAGREEMENTS BETWEEN THE PARTIES.

Receipt of Notice. The undersigned hereby admit to having each received and read a copy of this Notice on or
before execution of the Loan Agreement. "Loan Agreement” means one or more promises, promissory notes,
agreements, undertakings, security agreements, deeds of trust or othér documents, or commitments, or any
combination of those actions or documents, pursuant to which a financial institution loans or'delays repayment of or
agrees to loan or delay repayment of money, goods or any other thing of value or to otherwise extend credit or make

a financial accommodation.
Sty D, W s/5 oS

Borrowgf Date
GARY D. GLADISH

New K. Gladod: 3-18-Do15

Borrower Date
NORA K. GLADISH

Borrower Date
Borrower Date
Borrower Date
Borrower Date

Wells Fargo Custom Freddie Mod 03042015_170 708 Immummnmﬂﬂ“ml"

First American Mortgage Services Page 7




